
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

9 

153 

7 

26 

139 

Class 

T-S2 

T-S1 

T-T3 

T-M2 

T-T1 

Name 

Thomas Martinez 

Michael McKisic 

Jeffrey West 

Christopher Lathrop 

Ricky Medel 

Hometown 

La Junta CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Make-Model 

2019 BMW M2 Competition 

2020 Porsche Cayman 

2006 Subaru WRX STi 

2006 Mazda Mazdaspeed 6 

2014 Ford Shelby GT500 

Member_ID 

658926 

513378 

615500 

658129 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Sponsor 

None 

Best Tm 

57.260 

57.316 

57.400 

57.830 

58.285 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/17/2021 1:20:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Event Chief Steward Chick Misura 

Clerk of Course Ted Winning 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 1 

In Pursuit of the Great Pumpkin 

G1 Nov 21-TTTA-20550 

Sun S2  

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 13:05:01 

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles 

10/17/2021 01:05 PM 

In Pursuit of the Great Pumpkin
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results


