



## In Pursuit of the Great Pumpkin Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA Official Results



In Pursuit of the Great Pumpkin

Sorted on best lap time

G1 Nov 21-TTTA-20550

La Junta Raceway 1.300 miles

Sun S2

10/17/2021 01:05 PM

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 13:05:01

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Hometown	Make-Model	Member ID	Region	Sponsor	Best Tm
1	1	9	T-S2	Thomas Martinez	La Junta CO	2019 BMW M2 Competition				57.260
2	1	153	T-S1	Michael McKisic	Colorado Springs CO	2020 Porsche Cayman	658926	Colo		57.316
3	1	7	T-T3	Jeffrey West	Littleton CO	2006 Subaru WRX STi	513378	Colo		57.400
4	1	26	T-M2	Christopher Lathrop	Colorado Springs CO	2006 Mazda Mazdaspeed 6	615500	Colo		57.830
5	1	139	T-T1	Ricky Medel	Colorado Springs CO	2014 Ford Shelby GT500	658129	CDR	None	58.285

**Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank** 

**Event Chief Steward Chick Misura Clerk of Course Ted Winning** 

Printed: 10/17/2021 1:20:06 PM



www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Continental Divide Region SCCA 1